STATE OF NORTH CAROLINA	File Ng ZVS 1444			
Mecklenburg County	In The General Court Of Justice			
Name Of Plaintiff				
State of NC ex rel. NC Dept. of Environment & Natural Resources				
Address 1617 Mail Service Center	CIVIL SUMMONS			
City, State, Zip				
Raleigh NC 27699-1617	□ ALIAS AND PLURIES SUMMONS (ASSESS FEE)			
VERSUS	G.S. 1A-1, Rules 3, 4			
Name Of Defendant(s)	Date Original Summons Issued			
Duke Energy Carolinas, LLC.				
Landez Pari	Date(s) Subsequent Summons(es) Issued			
To Each Of The Defendant(s) Named Below: add users out				
Name And Address Of Defendant 1	Name And Address Of Defendant 2			
Duke Energy Carolinas, LLC				
CT Corporation System, Registered Agent				
150 Fayetteville Street				
Raleigh NC 27601				
A Civil Action Has Been Commenced Against You!	and their store location of American States and the store of the store			
You are notified to appear and answer the complaint of the pl	aintiff as follows:			
1. Serve a copy of your written answer to the complaint upor				
	elivering a copy to the plaintiff or by mailing it to the plaintiff's			
2. File the original of the written answer with the Clerk of Sup	perior Court of the county named above.			
If you fail to answer the complaint, the plaintiff will apply to th	e Court for the relief demanded in the complaint.			
Name And Address Of Plaintiff's Attorney (If None, Address Of Plaintiff) Kathryn Jones Cooper, Special Deputy Attorney General	Date Issued			
	Y-16-13 9.15 PM			
NC Department of Justice, Environmental Division	Signature B/14-741			
Post Office Box 629	nour reg			
Raleigh NC 27602	Deputy-CSC Assistant CSC Clerk Of Superior Court			
I'TE Other manner of service reserver R.V. Herage - 0.60				
ENDORSEMENT (ASSESS FEE)	Date Of Endorsement Time AN			
This Summons was originally issued on the date	PN Signature			
indicated above and returned not served. At the request				
of the plaintiff, the time within which this Summons must				
be served is extended sixty (60) days. Monotonic electronic	Deputy CSC Assistant CSC Clerk Of Superior Court			

NOTE TO PARTIES: Many counties have MANDATORY ARBITRATION programs in which most cases where the amount in controversy is \$15,000 or less are heard by an arbitrator before a trial. The parties will be notified if this case is assigned for mandatory arbitration, and, if so, what procedure is to be followed.

Service Suprementation and the size of	RETU	RN OF SERVICE	and the second	and the second	
I certify that this Summons and a copy of the complaint were received and served as follows:					
Defendant 1 Date Served Name Of Defendant					
8/16/2013	4:34 AM A			CAROLINAS, LLC	
By delivering to the defend	ant named above a copy				
				of abode of the defendant named	
By leaving a copy of the summons and complaint at the dwelling house or usual place of abode of the defendant named above with a person of suitable age and discretion then residing therein.					
As the defendant is a corporation, service was effected by delivering a copy of the summons and complaint to the person named below.					
Name And Address Of Person With Whom Copies Left (if corporation, give title of person copies left with)					
I MOORSEMENTASSES	THOORSEMENT (ASSESS FEE)				
Other manner of service (specify) BY HAND- DELIVERY					
I decept service (specify) BY HAND-DECEVERY I ACCEPT SERVICE ON BEHALF OF DEFENDANT AS ANTHOLIZED. BunA: Pro-					
Defendant WAS NOT served for the following reason:					
leare and kelores Of Herself's America (III) Galhryn Jonas Cooper, Special De	vans, Mataras, Othauvini Nuty, Attorney, General		1.18	too Market Carlor	
ni you tewak anewer the comple	NULTUS DISILIUI MEI SODID	EFENDANT 2	Teller Cernario	eq il []00 chabbanet	
Date Served	Time Served	Name Of Defend	ant		
<ol> <li>Etwisterschieden in der verfahre seiten des Candunes Keinderes Sandelice Geben einen eine einen in seinen.</li> </ol>					
By delivering to the defendant named above a copy of the summons and complaint.					
By leaving a copy of the summons and complaint at the dwelling house or usual place of abode of the defendant named above with a person of suitable age and discretion then residing therein.					
As the defendant is a corporation, service was effected by delivering a copy of the summons and complaint to the					
person named below.					
Name And Address Of Person With Whom Copies Left (if corporation, give title of person copies left with)					
	NH 97663				
Other manner of service	(specify)				
uke, Energy / Carolinnes, UL/C					
Defendant WAS NOT served for the following reason.					
Service Fee Paid \$		Signature Of De	puty Sheriff Making I	Return	
Date Received		Name Of Sherif	f (Type Or Print)		
Date Of Return	NC Tribel	County Of Sher	iff		
			angun terupaya. Nan 193	a dan manaka na sere serenda baran. Ta ƙasar ƙasar	
	·				
Mechania					
AOC-CV-100, Side Two, Rev. 6/11					

© 2011 Administrative Office of the Courts